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MODEL:SM5X8-SH7B/CR8X10-MK12TPR

(Images are for reference only)

This is the original instruction, please read all
manual instructions carefully before operating.
VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be
subject to the product you received. Please
forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our
product.

Rectangular Silk
Rope Tufted Carpet
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WARNING: Please carefully read the following
instructions in order to reduce the risk of injuries,
accidents or damage to the product by itself.
1. When you first open the box, you will have a pungent
odor. Please don't worry, this odor is non-toxic and will
dissipate after a few days of use.
2. Never use corrosive detergents, wire brushes,
abrasive scourers,metal or sharp utensils to clean the
product.
3. This product will ignite and burn if brought into
contact with an open flame.
4. Please don't allow babies and children to put
fragments of this product into their mouths.
5. Please do not contact this product with corrosive
chemicals and sharp knives.
6.Ensure that the rug lies securely and non-slip on the
floor to avoid tripping hazards.
7.Use suitable carpet underlays to prevent slipping.
8. The safety precautions and instructions given in this
manual are unable to cover all the conditions and
situations that may arise in detail.
9. The operator and/or user must use common sense
and caution when operating the product, especially for
any matters that are not referred to above.
10.This product is only indoor use, such as living room,
bedroom and other indoor environment.

Product Parameter
Model CR6X9-MK12TPR CR8X10-MK12TPR

Size 6×9ft(1829×2743mm) 8×10ft(2438×3048mm)

Color beige and khaki stripes beige and khaki stripes

Hair
thickness

0.785inch(20mm)
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Fabric
material

polyester fibre

Bottom
surface
material

TPR

Frequently Asked Questions:
About carpet wrinkles:The carpet is folded for
packaging and transportation. It is a normal
phenomenon for the carpet to have wrinkles or shrink in
size after being unpacked.
1.Spread the carpet flat on the ground.
2.Put a damp towel on the crease on the back of the
carpet.
3.Use the most upscale preheating electric hot bucket,
iron the carpet back crease.
About the Odour:As carpets are textiles,some odour
are produced after production.Please place the rug in a
ventilated environment and the odour will son dissipate.
About Lint:It is normal for some lint to fall off during
use.Please use a hoover to clean it.

Placement and Installation
1.Choose a suitable place for the carpet that is free from
moisture and direct sunlight.
2.Make sure that the surface is clean and dry.
3.Use a carpet underlay to hold the carpet in place and
provide additional comfort.

Common Stains and How to Remove
 Liquids:Blot up the liquid with a clean cloth.Do not

rub as this could spread the stain.
 Solids:Carefully remove solid residues with a spoon

or blunt knife.
 Use a vacuum cleaner to clean dust, small particles

and hair from the surface of the carpet.
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 Stain Remover:Use a suitable carpet cleaner and
follow the manufacturer's instructions.

Care and Maintenance
 Vacuum the carpet regularly to remove dust and dirt.
 Rotate the carpet every six months to ensure even

wear.
 Avoid direct sunlight to prevent the colour from

fading.
Washing instructions
 Do not wring out.
 Do no Tumble Dry.
 No machine washing
 Wash hands at 30℃(86℉) water temperature and

air dry naturally.
 Keep Away from Fire.
 Do not iron carpet plush.
 Commercial washing machines can be used for

cleaning.
Storage of the Rug
 Roll up the rug to avoid creasing
 Store the rug in a dry,cool place.
 Folded carpet is wrapped in bags or boxes to

prevent dust and stains.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite
250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730





Tapis touffeté rectangulaire en corde de soie
MODÈLE : CR6X9-MK12TPR/CR8X10-MK12TPR
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MODÈLE : SM5X8-SH7B/CR8X10-MK12TPR

(Les images sont à titre indicatif uniquement)

Ceci est le mode d'emploi d'origine. Veuillez lire
attentivement l'intégralité du manuel avant
utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement ce manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du
produit dépend du produit que vous avez reçu.
Veuillez nous excuser pour les éventuelles mises
à jour technologiques ou logicielles.

Rectangular Silk
Rope Tufted Carpet
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AVERTISSEMENT: Veuillez lire attentivement les
instructions suivantes afin de réduire le risque de
blessures, d'accidents ou de dommages au produit
lui-même.
1. À l'ouverture de la boîte, une odeur forte se dégagera.
Ne vous inquiétez pas, cette odeur est non toxique et se
dissipera après quelques jours d'utilisation.
2. N'utilisez jamais de détergents corrosifs, de brosses
métalliques, d'éponges abrasives, d'ustensiles
métalliques ou tranchants pour nettoyer le produit.
3. Ce produit s’enflammera et brûlera s’il entre en
contact avec une flamme nue.
4. Veuillez ne pas laisser les bébés et les enfants mettre
des fragments de ce produit dans leur bouche.
5. Veuillez ne pas mettre ce produit en contact avec des
produits chimiques corrosifs et des couteaux
tranchants.
6. Assurez-vous que le tapis repose solidement et de
manière antidérapante sur le sol pour éviter tout risque
de trébuchement.
7. Utilisez des sous-couches de tapis adaptées pour
éviter de glisser.
8. Les précautions et instructions de sécurité données
dans ce manuel ne peuvent pas couvrir en détail toutes
les conditions et situations qui peuvent survenir.
9. L'opérateur et/ou l'utilisateur doit faire preuve de bon
sens et de prudence lors de l'utilisation du produit, en
particulier pour les questions qui ne sont pas
mentionnées ci-dessus.
10. Ce produit est uniquement destiné à un usage
intérieur, comme le salon, la chambre et tout autre
environnement intérieur.

Paramètre du produit
Modèle CR6X9-MK12TPR CR8X10-MK12TPR
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Taille
6 × 9 pi (1829 × 2743

mm)
8 × 10 pi (2438 × 3048

mm)

Couleur rayures beiges et kaki rayures beiges et kaki

Épaisseur
des

cheveux
0,785 pouce ( 20 mm)

Matériau
en tissu

fibre de polyester

Matériau
de la
surface
inférieure

TPR

Foire aux questions :
À propos des plis du tapis : Le tapis est plié pour
l'emballage et le transport. Il est normal qu'il se froisse
ou rétrécisse après le déballage.
1.Étalez le tapis à plat sur le sol.
2. Placez une serviette humide sur le pli à l'arrière du
tapis.
3. Utilisez le seau chauffant électrique de préchauffage
le plus haut de gamme et repassez le pli arrière du
tapis.
À propos de l'odeur : Les tapis étant des textiles,
certaines odeurs sont produites après la production.
Veuillez placez le tapis dans un environnement aéré et
l'odeur se dissipera lentement.
À propos des peluches : il est normal que des
peluches tombent pendant l'utilisation. Veuillez utiliser
un aspirateur pour les nettoyer.

Placement et installation

1. Choisissez un endroit approprié pour le tapis, à l’abri

de l’humidité et de la lumière directe du soleil.
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2. Assurez-vous que la surface est propre et sèche.
3. Utilisez une sous-couche de tapis pour maintenir le
tapis en place et offrir un confort supplémentaire.

Taches courantes et comment les éliminer
 Liquides : Épongez le liquide avec un chiffon propre.

Ne frottez pas car cela pourrait étendre la tache.
 Solides : Retirez soigneusement les résidus solides

à l'aide d'une cuillère ou d'un couteau émoussé.
 Utilisez un aspirateur pour nettoyer la poussière, les

petites particules et les cheveux de la surface du
tapis.

 Détachant : Utilisez un nettoyant pour tapis adapté
et suivez les instructions du fabricant.

Entretien et maintenance

 Passez régulièrement l’aspirateur sur le tapis pour

éliminer la poussière et la saleté.
 Faites tourner le tapis tous les six mois pour assurer

une usure uniforme.
 Évitez la lumière directe du soleil pour éviter que la

couleur ne s'estompe.
Instructions de lavage
 Ne pas essorer.
 Ne pas sécher en machine.
 Pas de lavage en machine
 Lavez-vous les mains à une température d'eau de

30 °C (86 °F) et séchez-les à l'air libre naturellement.
 Tenir à l'écart du feu.
 Ne pas repasser les peluches de tapis.
 Les machines à laver commerciales peuvent être

utilisées pour le nettoyage.
Stockage du tapis
 Enroulez le tapis pour éviter les plis
 Rangez le tapis dans un endroit sec et frais.
 Le tapis plié est emballé dans des sacs ou des
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boîtes pour éviter la poussière et les taches.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREET, ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730





Rechteckiger getufteter Teppich aus Seidenseil
MODELL: CR6X9-MK12TPR/CR8X10-MK12TPR
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MODELL : SM5X8-SH7B/CR8X10-MK12TPR

(Bilder dienen nur als Referenz)

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle
Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie das
Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor.
Das Aussehen des Produkts hängt vom
gelieferten Produkt ab. Bitte haben Sie
Verständnis dafür, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über
Technologie- oder Software-Updates informieren.

Rectangular Silk
Rope Tufted Carpet
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WARNUNG: Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden
Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, um das Risiko von
Verletzungen, Unfällen oder Schäden am Produkt
selbst zu verringern.
1. Beim Öffnen der Verpackung riecht es zunächst
stechend. Keine Sorge, der Geruch ist ungiftig und
verfliegt nach einigen Tagen der Anwendung.
2. Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Produkts niemals
ätzende Reinigungsmittel, Drahtbürsten,
Scheuerschwämme, Metall oder scharfe Gegenstände.
3. Dieses Produkt entzündet sich und brennt, wenn es
mit einer offenen Flamme in Berührung kommt.
4. Bitte lassen Sie nicht zu, dass Babys und Kinder Teile
dieses Produkts in den Mund nehmen.
5. Bitte bringen Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit ätzenden
Chemikalien und scharfen Messern in Kontakt.
6. Achten Sie darauf, dass der Teppich sicher und
rutschfest auf dem Boden liegt, um Stolperfallen zu
vermeiden.
7. Verwenden Sie geeignete Teppichunterlagen, um ein
Ausrutschen zu verhindern.
8. Die in diesem Handbuch enthaltenen
Sicherheitsvorkehrungen und Anweisungen können
nicht alle Bedingungen und Situationen im Detail
abdecken, die auftreten können.
9. Der Bediener und/oder Benutzer muss beim Betrieb
des Produkts gesunden Menschenverstand und
Vorsicht walten lassen, insbesondere in Bezug auf alle
oben nicht genannten Angelegenheiten.
10. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Gebrauch in
Innenräumen bestimmt, z. B. im Wohnzimmer,
Schlafzimmer und anderen Innenräumen.

Produktparameter
Modell CR6X9-MK12TPR CR8X10-MK12TPR
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Größe
6×9 Fuß (1829×2743

mm)
8 × 10 Fuß (2438 ×

3048 mm)

Farbe
beige und khaki

Streifen
beige und khaki

Streifen

Haardicke 0,785 Zoll ( 20 mm)

Stoffmaterial Polyesterfaser

Material der
Unterseite

TPR

Häufig gestellte Fragen:
Informationen zu Teppichfalten : Der Teppich wird für
Verpackung und Transport gefaltet. Es ist ein normales
Phänomen, dass der Teppich nach dem Auspacken
Falten aufweist oder schrumpft.
1. Breiten Sie den Teppich flach auf dem Boden aus.
2. Legen Sie ein feuchtes Handtuch auf die Falte auf
der Rückseite des Teppichs.
3. Verwenden Sie einen hochwertigen elektrischen
Vorwärmer und bügeln Sie die Falten auf der Rückseite
des Teppichs.
Über den Geruch: Da Teppiche Textilien sind, entsteht
nach der Produktion ein gewisser Geruch. Bitte Legen
Sie den Teppich in einen belüfteten Umgebung und der
Geruch wird sich bald verflüchtigen.
Über Flusen: Es ist normal, dass während des
Gebrauchs einige Flusen abfallen. Bitte verwenden Sie
zum Reinigen einen Staubsauger.

Platzierung und Installation
1. Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Platz für den Teppich,
der frei von Feuchtigkeit und direkter
Sonneneinstrahlung ist.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Oberfläche sauber und
trocken ist.
3. Verwenden Sie eine Teppichunterlage, um den
Teppich an Ort und Stelle zu halten und für zusätzlichen
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Komfort zu sorgen.

Häufige Flecken und wie man sie entfernt
 Flüssigkeiten: Tupfen Sie die Flüssigkeit mit einem

sauberen Tuch auf. Nicht reiben, da dies den Fleck
vergrößern könnte.

 Feststoffe: Feste Rückstände vorsichtig mit einem
Löffel oder stumpfen Messer entfernen.

 Verwenden Sie einen Staubsauger, um Staub, kleine
Partikel und Haare von der Teppichoberfläche zu
entfernen.

 Fleckenentferner: Verwenden Sie einen geeigneten
Teppichreiniger und befolgen Sie die Anweisungen
des Herstellers.

Pflege und Wartung
 Saugen Sie den Teppich regelmäßig ab, um Staub

und Schmutz zu entfernen.
 Drehen Sie den Teppich alle sechs Monate, um eine

gleichmäßige Abnutzung zu gewährleisten.
 Vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung, um ein

Ausbleichen der Farbe zu verhindern.
Pflegeanleitung
 Nicht auswringen.
 Nicht im Wäschetrockner trocknen.
 Keine Maschinenwäsche
 Waschen Sie Ihre Hände bei einer

Wassertemperatur von 30 °C (86 °F) und lassen Sie
sie an der Luft trocknen.

 Von Feuer fernhalten.
 Teppichplüsch nicht bügeln.
 Zur Reinigung können handelsübliche

Waschmaschinen verwendet werden.
Aufbewahrung des Teppichs
 Rollen Sie den Teppich auf, um Faltenbildung zu

vermeiden
 Lagern Sie den Teppich an einem trockenen, kühlen
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Ort.
 Gefaltete Teppiche werden in Säcke oder Kartons

eingewickelt, um Staub und Flecken zu vermeiden.

Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730





Rechthoekig zijden touw getuft tapijt
MODEL: CR6X9-MK12TPR/CR8X10-MK12TPR
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MODEL : SM5X8-SH7B/CR8X10-MK12TPR

(Afbeeldingen dienen alleen ter referentie)

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle
instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u het product
gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om
de gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren.
Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het
product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons
niet kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte
stellen van eventuele technologische of
software-updates voor ons product.

Rectangular Silk
Rope Tufted Carpet
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WAARSCHUWING: Lees de volgende instructies
aandachtig door om het risico op verwondingen,
ongelukken of schade aan het product zelf te
verkleinen.
1. Wanneer u de doos voor het eerst opent, ruikt u een
scherpe geur. Maak u geen zorgen, deze geur is niet
giftig en verdwijnt na een paar dagen gebruik.
2. Gebruik nooit bijtende schoonmaakmiddelen,
staalborstels, schuursponsjes, metalen of scherpe
voorwerpen om het product schoon te maken.
3. Dit product ontbrandt en kan verbranden als het in
contact komt met open vuur.
4. Zorg ervoor dat baby's en kinderen geen resten van
dit product in hun mond stoppen.
5. Breng dit product niet in contact met bijtende
chemicaliën en scherpe messen.
6. Zorg ervoor dat het kleed stevig en slipvrij op de vloer
ligt om struikelgevaar te voorkomen.
7. Gebruik geschikte ondervloeren om uitglijden te
voorkomen.
8. De veiligheidsmaatregelen en instructies in deze
handleiding kunnen niet alle omstandigheden en
situaties die zich kunnen voordoen in detail dekken.
9. De bediener en/of gebruiker moet bij het bedienen
van het product zijn gezond verstand gebruiken en
voorzichtig zijn, vooral bij zaken die hierboven niet zijn
genoemd.
10. Dit product is alleen geschikt voor gebruik
binnenshuis, bijvoorbeeld in de woonkamer,
slaapkamer en andere binnenruimtes.

Productparameter
Model CR6X9-MK12TPR CR8X10-MK12TPR

Maat
6×9ft

(1829×2743mm)
8 × 10 voet (2438 ×

3048 mm)
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Kleur
beige en kaki

strepen
beige en kaki

strepen

Haardikte 0,785 inch ( 20 mm)

Stofmateriaal polyestervezel

Materiaal van
het

bodemoppervlak
TPR

Veelgestelde vragen:
Over kreukels in tapijt : Het tapijt wordt gevouwen
voor verpakking en transport. Het is normaal dat het
tapijt kreukt of krimpt na het uitpakken.
1. Spreid het tapijt plat uit op de grond.
2. Leg een vochtige handdoek op de vouw aan de
achterkant van het tapijt.
3. Gebruik de meest luxe voorverwarmde elektrische
hot bucket en strijk de vouw aan de achterkant van het
tapijt.
Over de geur: Omdat tapijten textiel zijn, ontstaat er na
de productie een geur. plaats het kleed in een
geventileerde omgeving en de geur zal verdwijnen.
Over pluisjes: Het is normaal dat er tijdens gebruik wat
pluisjes afvallen. Gebruik een stofzuiger om dit schoon
te maken.

Plaatsing en installatie
1. Kies een geschikte plek voor het tapijt, waar het niet
vochtig is en geen direct zonlicht krijgt.
2. Zorg ervoor dat het oppervlak schoon en droog is.
3. Gebruik een ondertapijt om het tapijt op zijn plaats te
houden en voor extra comfort te zorgen.

Veelvoorkomende vlekken en hoe u ze verwijdert
 Vloeistoffen: Dep de vloeistof op met een schone

doek. Niet wrijven, want dan kan de vlek groter
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worden.
 Vaste stoffen: Verwijder voorzichtig vaste resten met

een lepel of bot mes.
 Gebruik een stofzuiger om stof, kleine deeltjes en

haar van het oppervlak van het tapijt te verwijderen.
 Vlekverwijderaar: Gebruik een geschikte

tapijtreiniger en volg de instructies van de fabrikant.

Verzorging en onderhoud
 Stofzuig het tapijt regelmatig om stof en vuil te

verwijderen.
 Draai het tapijt elke zes maanden om een

gelijkmatige slijtage te garanderen.
 Vermijd direct zonlicht om te voorkomen dat de kleur

vervaagt.
Wasvoorschriften
 Niet uitwringen.
 Niet in de droogtrommel drogen.
 Geen machinewas
 Was uw handen bij een watertemperatuur van 30℃

(86℉) en laat ze aan de lucht drogen.
 Verwijderd houden van vuur.
 Strijk geen pluche tapijt.
 Voor het reinigen kunt u gebruikmaken van

commerciële wasmachines.
Opslag van het tapijt
 Rol het kleed op om kreukvorming te voorkomen
 Bewaar het kleed op een droge, koele plaats.
 Gevouwen tapijt wordt in zakken of dozen verpakt

om stof en vlekken te voorkomen.

Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology
Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730





Prostokątny dywan pikowany z jedwabnej liny
MODEL: CR6X9-MK12TPR/CR8X10-MK12TPR
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MODEL : SM5X8-SH7B/CR8X10-MK12TPR

(Obrazy mają charakter wyłącznie poglądowy)

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed
użyciem prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się z
treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie
prawo do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu zależy od
stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa
ponownie informować o aktualizacjach
technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego
produktu.

Rectangular Silk
Rope Tufted Carpet
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OSTRZEŻENIE: Prosimy o dokładne zapoznanie się
z poniższymi instrukcjami w celu zmniejszenia ryzyka
obrażeń, wypadków lub uszkodzenia samego produktu.
1. Po pierwszym otwarciu opakowania poczujesz ostry
zapach. Nie martw się, ten zapach nie jest toksyczny i
zniknie po kilku dniach użytkowania.
2. Do czyszczenia produktu nie należy nigdy używać
żrących detergentów, szczotek drucianych, szorstkich
zmywaków ani metalowych lub ostrych narzędzi.
3. Produkt ten zapali się i spali, jeśli zetknie się z
otwartym ogniem.
4. Nie należy pozwalać dzieciom i niemowlętom
wkładać fragmentów tego produktu do ust.
5. Nie należy dopuszczać do kontaktu produktu z
substancjami żrącymi ani ostrymi nożami.
6. Upewnij się, że dywan leży stabilnie i nie ślizga się na
podłodze, aby uniknąć ryzyka potknięcia.
7. Aby zapobiec poślizgom, należy stosować
odpowiednie podkłady pod dywany.
8. Środki ostrożności i instrukcje podane w niniejszej
instrukcji nie są w stanie szczegółowo objąć wszystkich
warunków i sytuacji, jakie mogą wystąpić.
9. Operator i/lub użytkownik musi zachować zdrowy
rozsądek i ostrożność podczas obsługi produktu,
zwłaszcza w kwestiach, które nie zostały wymienione
powyżej.
10. Produkt ten przeznaczony jest wyłącznie do użytku

wewnątrz pomieszczeń, np. w salonie, sypialni i innych

pomieszczeniach.

Parametr produktu
Model CR6X9-MK12TPR CR8X10-MK12TPR

Rozmiar
6×9 stóp (1829×2743

mm)
8 × 10 stóp (2438 ×

3048 mm)
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Kolor paski beżowe i khaki paski beżowe i khaki

Grubość
włosów

0,785 cala ( 20 mm)

Materiał
tekstylny

włókno poliestrowe

Materiał
dolnej

powierzchni
TPR

Często zadawane pytania:
O marszczeniach dywanów : Dywan jest składany na
czas pakowania i transportu. To normalne, że dywan ma
zmarszczki lub kurczy się po rozpakowaniu.
1. Rozłóż dywan płasko na podłodze.
2. Połóż wilgotny ręcznik na zagięciu z tyłu dywanu.
3. Używając najnowocześniejszego elektrycznego
wiadra do podgrzewania, wyprasuj zagniecenia na
tylnej stronie dywanu.
O zapachu: Ponieważ dywany są materiałami
tekstylnymi, po ich wyprodukowaniu wydzielają się
pewne zapachy. umieść dywan w wentylowanym
pomieszczeniu, a zapach szybko zniknie.
O kłaczkach: Zjawisko odrywania się kłaczków
podczas użytkowania jest normalne. Do ich usunięcia
należy użyć odkurzacza.

Umieszczenie i instalacja
1. Wybierz odpowiednie miejsce do ułożenia dywanu,
wolne od wilgoci i bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.
2. Upewnij się, że powierzchnia jest czysta i sucha.
3. Zastosuj podkład pod dywan, aby przytrzymać dywan
na miejscu i zapewnić dodatkowy komfort.

Typowe plamy i jak je usunąć
 Płyny: Odsącz płyn czystą szmatką. Nie pocieraj,
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ponieważ może to spowodować rozprzestrzenienie
się plamy.

 Ciała stałe: Ostrożnie usuń pozostałości stałe łyżką

lub tępym nożem.

 Za pomocą odkurzacza usuń kurz, drobne

cząsteczki i włosy z powierzchni dywanu.
 Odplamiacz: Użyj odpowiedniego środka do

czyszczenia dywanów i postępuj zgodnie z
instrukcjami producenta.

Pielęgnacja i konserwacja
 Regularnie odkurzaj dywan, aby usunąć kurz i brud.
 Obróć dywan co sześć miesięcy, aby zapewnić

równomierne zużycie.
 Unikaj bezpośredniego działania promieni

słonecznych, aby zapobiec blaknięciu kolorów.
Instrukcja prania
 Nie wykręcać.
 Nie suszyć w suszarce bębnowej.
 Nie prać w pralce
 Umyj ręce w wodzie o temperaturze 30℃(86℉) i

wysusz je na powietrzu.
 Trzymać z dala od ognia.
 Nie prasować dywanów pluszowych.
 Do czyszczenia można używać komercyjnych

pralek.
Przechowywanie dywanu

 Zwiń dywan, aby uniknąć zagnieceń

 Przechowuj dywan w suchym i chłodnym miejscu.
 Złożony dywan jest pakowany w worki lub pudełka,

aby zapobiec gromadzeniu się kurzu i plam.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
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Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730





Rektangulär tuftad matta av sidenrep
MODELL: CR6X9-MK12TPR/CR8X10-MK12TPR
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MODELL : SM5X8-SH7B/CR8X10-MK12TPR

(Bilderna är endast för referens)

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla
instruktioner noggrant innan du använder
produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig
tolkning av vår användarmanual. Produktens
utseende ska vara beroende av den produkt du
mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer
att informera dig igen om det finns några teknik-
eller programuppdateringar för vår produkt.

Rectangular Silk
Rope Tufted Carpet
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VARNING: Läs noggrant igenom följande instruktioner
för att minska risken för skador, olyckor eller skador på
själva produkten.
1. När du öppnar förpackningen först kommer du att
känna en stickande lukt. Oroa dig inte, denna lukt är
giftfri och försvinner efter några dagars användning.
2. Använd aldrig frätande rengöringsmedel, stålborstar,
slipande skursvampar, metall eller vassa redskap för att
rengöra produkten.
3. Denna produkt kommer att självantända och brinna
om den kommer i kontakt med öppen låga.
4. Låt inte spädbarn och barn stoppa fragment av denna
produkt i munnen.
5. Kontakta inte denna produkt med frätande kemikalier
och vassa knivar.
6. Se till att mattan ligger säkert och halkfri på golvet för
att undvika snubbelrisker.
7. Använd lämpliga mattunderlägg för att förhindra
halkskydd.
8. Säkerhetsåtgärderna och instruktionerna i denna
manual kan inte täcka alla förhållanden och situationer
som kan uppstå i detalj.
9. Operatören och/eller användaren måste använda
sunt förnuft och försiktighet vid användning av
produkten, särskilt i de fall som inte nämns ovan.
10. Denna produkt är endast avsedd för inomhusbruk,
såsom vardagsrum, sovrum och annan inomhusmiljö.

Produktparameter
Modell CR6X9-MK12TPR CR8X10-MK12TPR

Storlek
6×9 fot (1829×2743

mm)
8 × 10 fot (2438 ×

3048 mm)

Färg
beige och khaki

ränder
beige och khaki ränder
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Hårtjocklek 0,785 tum ( 20 mm)

Tygmaterial polyesterfiber

Material
under ytan

TPR

Vanliga frågor:
Angående skrynklor i mattan : Mattan är vikt för
förpackning och transport. Det är normalt att mattan får
skrynklor eller krymper i storlek efter att den har packats
upp.
1. Bred ut mattan platt på golvet.
2. Lägg en fuktig handduk på vecket på mattans
baksida.
3. Använd den mest exklusiva elektriska
förvärmningshinken och stryk mattans bakre veck.
Angående lukten: Eftersom mattor är textilier, uppstår
viss lukt efter produktionen. placera mattan i en
ventilerad miljö så kommer lukten lätt att försvinna.
Angående ludd: Det är normalt att lite ludd faller av
under användning. Använd en dammsugare för att
rengöra det.

Placering och installation
1. Välj en lämplig plats för mattan som är fri från fukt
och direkt solljus.
2. Se till att ytan är ren och torr.
3. Använd ett mattunderlägg för att hålla mattan på plats
och ge extra komfort.

Vanliga fläckar och hur man tar bort dem
 Vätskor: Torka upp vätskan med en ren trasa.

Gnugga inte eftersom det kan sprida fläcken.
 Fasta ämnen: Avlägsna försiktigt fasta rester med en

sked eller trunt kniv.
 Använd en dammsugare för att rengöra damm, små
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partiklar och hår från mattans yta.
 Fläckborttagningsmedel: Använd ett lämpligt

mattrengöringsmedel och följ tillverkarens
anvisningar.

Skötsel och underhåll
 Dammsug mattan regelbundet för att ta bort damm

och smuts.
 Vrid mattan var sjätte månader för att säkerställa

jämnt slitage.
 Undvik direkt solljus för att förhindra att färgen

bleknar.
Tvättinstruktioner
 Vrid inte ur.
 Torktumla inte.
 Ingen maskintvätt
 Tvätta händerna i vattentemperatur på 30 ℃ (86 ℉)

och lufttorka naturligt.
 Håll dig borta från eld.
 Stryk inte mattplysch.
 Kommersiella tvättmaskiner kan användas för

rengöring.
Förvaring av mattan
 Rulla ihop mattan för att undvika skrynkling
 Förvara mattan på en torr, sval plats.
 Vikta mattor lindas in i påsar eller lådor för att

förhindra damm och fläckar.

Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1
ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730





Alfombra rectangular de seda con mechones
MODELO: CR6X9-MK12TPR/CR8X10-MK12TPR
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MODELO : SM5X8-SH7B/CR8X10-MK12TPR

(Las imágenes son sólo de referencia)

Estas son las instrucciones originales; lea
atentamente todas las instrucciones del manual
antes de utilizarlo. VEVOR se reserva el derecho
de interpretar su manual de usuario. La
apariencia del producto dependerá del producto
que haya recibido. Le rogamos que nos disculpe
si no le informamos de nuevo si hay
actualizaciones tecnológicas o de software en
nuestro producto.

Rectangular Silk
Rope Tufted Carpet
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ADVERTENCIA: Lea atentamente las siguientes
instrucciones para reducir el riesgo de lesiones,
accidentes o daños al producto en sí.
1. Al abrir la caja por primera vez, percibirá un olor
penetrante. No se preocupe, este olor no es tóxico y
desaparecerá después de unos días de uso.
2. Nunca utilice detergentes corrosivos, cepillos de
alambre, estropajos abrasivos, utensilios metálicos o
afilados para limpiar el producto.
3. Este producto se encenderá y arderá si entra en
contacto con una llama abierta.
4. No permita que los bebés y los niños se lleven
fragmentos de este producto a la boca.
5. No ponga este producto en contacto con productos
químicos corrosivos ni cuchillos afilados.
6. Asegúrese de que la alfombra quede bien colocada
en el suelo y no se deslice para evitar tropiezos.
7. Utilice bases de alfombra adecuadas para evitar
resbalones.
8. Las precauciones e instrucciones de seguridad
proporcionadas en este manual no pueden cubrir en
detalle todas las condiciones y situaciones que puedan
surgir.
9. El operador y/o usuario debe usar el sentido común y
la precaución al operar el producto, especialmente en
cualquier asunto no mencionado anteriormente.
10. Este producto es solo para uso en interiores, como
salas de estar, dormitorios y otros entornos interiores.

Parámetros del producto
Modelo CR6X9-MK12TPR CR8X10-MK12TPR

Tamaño
6×9 pies (1829×2743

mm)
8 × 10 pies (2438 ×

3048 mm)

Color rayas beige y caqui rayas beige y caqui
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Grosor
del

cabello
0,785 pulgadas ( 20 mm)

Material
de tela

fibra de poliéster

Material
de la

superficie
inferior

TPR

frecuentes :
Acerca de las arrugas de la alfombra : La alfombra
se dobla para su embalaje y transporte. Es normal que
se arrugue o se encoja después de desembalarla.
1. Extiende la alfombra sobre el suelo.
2. Coloque una toalla húmeda en el pliegue de la parte
posterior de la alfombra.
3. Utilice el balde caliente eléctrico de precalentamiento
más sofisticado y planche el pliegue posterior de la
alfombra.
Acerca del olor: Como las alfombras son textiles, se
produce algo de olor después de la producción.
Coloque la alfombra en un Ambiente ventilado y el olor
desaparecerá pronto.
Acerca de la pelusa: es normal que se caiga un poco
de pelusa durante el uso. Utilice una aspiradora para
limpiarla.

Colocación e instalación
1. Elija un lugar adecuado para la alfombra que esté
libre de humedad y luz solar directa.
2. Asegúrese de que la superficie esté limpia y seca.
3. Utilice una base para alfombra para mantener la
alfombra en su lugar y brindar comodidad adicional.
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Manchas comunes y cómo eliminarlas
 Líquidos:Seque el líquido con un paño limpio. No

frote ya que esto podría extender la mancha.
 Sólidos: Retire con cuidado los residuos sólidos con

una cuchara o un cuchillo sin filo.
 Utilice una aspiradora para limpiar el polvo, las

partículas pequeñas y el cabello de la superficie de
la alfombra.

 Quitamanchas: Utilice un limpiador de alfombras
adecuado y siga las instrucciones del fabricante.

Cuidado y mantenimiento
 Aspire la alfombra periódicamente para eliminar el

polvo y la suciedad.
 Gire la alfombra cada seis meses para garantizar un

desgaste uniforme.
 Evite la luz solar directa para evitar que el color se

desvanezca.
Instrucciones de lavado
 No escurrir.
 No secar en secadora.
 No lavar a máquina
 Lávese las manos con agua a una temperatura de

30 ℃ (86 ℉) y séquelas al aire de forma natural.
 Mantener alejado del fuego.
 No planchar la alfombra de felpa.
 Se pueden utilizar lavadoras comerciales para

limpiar.
Almacenamiento de la alfombra
 Enrolle la alfombra para evitar arrugas.
 Guarde la alfombra en un lugar fresco y seco.
 La alfombra doblada se envuelve en bolsas o cajas

para evitar el polvo y las manchas.

Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREET, EASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.
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Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730





Tappeto rettangolare in corda di seta tuftato
MODELLO: CR6X9-MK12TPR/CR8X10-MK12TPR
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MODELLO : SM5X8-SH7B/CR8X10-MK12TPR

(Le immagini sono solo di riferimento)

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di
leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni del
manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la
piena interpretazione del proprio manuale utente.
L'aspetto del prodotto dipenderà dal prodotto
ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti
tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

Rectangular Silk
Rope Tufted Carpet
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AVVERTIMENTO: Si prega di leggere attentamente
le seguenti istruzioni per ridurre il rischio di lesioni,
incidenti o danni al prodotto stesso.
1. Quando apri la scatola per la prima volta, sentirai un
odore pungente. Non preoccuparti, questo odore non è
tossico e scomparirà dopo alcuni giorni di utilizzo.
2. Non utilizzare mai detergenti corrosivi, spazzole
metalliche, pagliette abrasive, utensili metallici o affilati
per pulire il prodotto.
3. Questo prodotto può incendiarsi e bruciare se messo
a contatto con una fiamma libera.
4. Non permettere a neonati e bambini di mettere in
bocca frammenti di questo prodotto.
5. Non mettere a contatto questo prodotto con sostanze
chimiche corrosive e coltelli affilati.
6. Assicurarsi che il tappeto sia ben appoggiato sul
pavimento e non scivoli, per evitare rischi di inciampo.
7. Utilizzare sottotappeti adatti per evitare scivolamenti.
8. Le precauzioni di sicurezza e le istruzioni fornite nel
presente manuale non sono in grado di coprire in
dettaglio tutte le condizioni e le situazioni che
potrebbero verificarsi.
9. L'operatore e/o l'utente devono usare buon senso e
cautela quando utilizzano il prodotto, in particolare per
qualsiasi questione non menzionata sopra.
10. Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso
in ambienti interni, come soggiorno, camera da letto e
altri ambienti chiusi.

Parametro del prodotto
Modello CR6X9-MK12TPR CR8X10-MK12TPR

Misurare
6×9 piedi (1829×2743

mm)
8 × 10 piedi (2438 ×

3048 mm)

Colore strisce beige e cachi strisce beige e cachi
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Spessore
dei

capelli
0,785 pollici ( 20 mm)

Materiale
del

tessuto
fibra di poliestere

Materiale
della

superficie
inferiore

TPR

Domande frequenti:
Informazioni sulle pieghe del tappeto : il tappeto
viene piegato per l'imballaggio e il trasporto. È normale
che il tappeto presenti pieghe o si restringa dopo essere
stato disimballato.
1. Stendere il tappeto sul pavimento.
2. Metti un asciugamano umido sulla piega sul retro del
tappeto.
3. Utilizzare il secchio elettrico preriscaldante più
sofisticato e stirare la piega posteriore del tappeto.
Informazioni sull'odore: poiché i tappeti sono tessuti,
dopo la produzione si produce un certo odore. Si prega
di posizionare il tappeto in un ambiente ventilato e
l'odore si dissiperà.
Informazioni sui pelucchi: è normale che durante
l'uso cadano dei pelucchi. Per pulirli, utilizzare un
aspirapolvere.

Posizionamento e installazione
1. Scegliere un luogo adatto per il tappeto, al riparo
dall'umidità e dalla luce solare diretta.
2. Assicurarsi che la superficie sia pulita e asciutta.
3. Utilizzare un sottotappeto per tenere fermo il tappeto
e garantire un comfort aggiuntivo.
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Macchie comuni e come rimuoverle
 Liquidi: tamponare il liquido con un panno pulito.

Non strofinare perché la macchia potrebbe
diffondersi.

 Solidi: rimuovere con cautela i residui solidi con un
cucchiaio o un coltello non affilato.

 Utilizzare un aspirapolvere per rimuovere polvere,
piccole particelle e peli dalla superficie del tappeto.

 Smacchiatore: utilizzare un detergente per tappeti
adatto e seguire le istruzioni del produttore.

Cura e manutenzione
 Passare regolarmente l'aspirapolvere sul tappeto

per rimuovere polvere e sporco.
 Ruotare il tappeto ogni sei mesi per garantire

un'usura uniforme.
 Evitare la luce solare diretta per evitare che il colore

sbiadisca.
Istruzioni per il lavaggio
 Non strizzare.
 Non asciugare in asciugatrice.
 Non lavare in lavatrice
 Lavare le mani a una temperatura dell'acqua di 30°C

(86°F) e lasciarle asciugare naturalmente all'aria.
 Tenere lontano dal fuoco.
 Non stirare i tappeti in peluche.
 Per la pulizia è possibile utilizzare le lavatrici

commerciali.
Conservazione del tappeto
 Arrotolare il tappeto per evitare pieghe
 Conservare il tappeto in un luogo fresco e asciutto.
 La moquette piegata viene avvolta in sacchetti o

scatole per evitare che si sporchi di polvere e
macchie.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
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Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
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Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730




